### 504190098 01/23/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4236773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, HALLSTADT	05/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, BAMBERG
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 1
City:	BAMBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-96052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14654607

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDST-P120743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=FDST-P120743-Name-Change#page1.tif

source=FDST-P120743P-Eng-Transl-Comm-Reg#page1.tif

source=FDST-P120743P-Eng-Transl-Comm-Reg#page2.tif

source=FDST-P120743P-Eng-Transl-Comm-Reg#page3.tif

source=FDST-P120743P-Eng-Transl-Comm-Reg#page4.tif

PATENT 504190098 REEL: 041042 FRAME: 0850

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

WHEREAS, BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO.

KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, HALLSTADT, a German limited liability company doing business at Hallstadt, Germany, is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 14/654,607 filed on September 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, HALLSTADT has changed its name to **BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, BAMBERG** as evidenced in the excerpt from the Commercial Register A, in Bamberg, document No. HRA9499 dated May 13, 2016.

It is respectfully requested that his name change be recorded in the abovementioned patent.

Respectfully submitted,

/WERNER H. STEMER/ Werner H. Stemer Reg. No. 34,956

January 23, 2017

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480

Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

> PATENT REEL: 041042 FRAME: 0851

# <u>Translation</u>

# Commercial Register A of the Local Court of Bamberg

Request of 22
f 22 Februar
y 2016, 11
:29 a.m.

	_	entr
a) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Hallstadt b) Hallstadt	2	a) Firm name b) Registered office, business establishment, domestic business No. address, branch of establishments entry c) Object of the enterprise
a) Each personally liable partner has sole power of representation. b) Personally liable partner: Brose Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Hallstadt, Hallstadt (Local Court of Bamberg, HRB 1517)	သ	a) General regulation of representation b) Proprietors, personally liable partners, managing directors, board of directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation
	4	Authorized signatories
a) Kommanditgesellschaft (limited partnership under German law) Commencement: 25 November 1987 c) Limited partner(s): Stoschek, Michael, merchant, Ahorn, contribution: 6,000,000.00 DEM Volkmann, Christine, Fürth, ontribution: 6,000,000.00 DEM Brose Beteiligungs-Kommanditgesellschaft, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 3382), contribution: 3,000,000.00 DEM	5	a)Legal form, commencement and articles of association b)Other legal relations c)Limited partners, members
a) 18 July 2001 Sauer b) Date of first entry: 25 Nov. 1987. This folio was transcribed on EDP for continuation and replaces the former register folio.	6	a)Date of entry b)Remarks

PATENT REEL: 041042 FRAME: 0852

Company number: HRA 9499 Page 1 (2, 3) of 3

			$\neg$
4	ω	N	_
		I	2
		1	ω
			4
c) <u>Limited partner(s):</u> Amended, now: Brose Beteiligungs- Kommanditgesellschaft II, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 4190), contribution: 2,147,600.00 EUR	c) Limited partner(s):  By way of subrogation, the following limited partners have joined the company: Stoschek, Michael, Ahorn, born on 11 Dec. 1947, Volkmann, Christine, Fürth, born on 12 April 1944, Stoschek, Julia, Ahorn, born on 10 June 1975, Stoschek, Maximilian, Ahorn, born on 04 August 1978, Volkmann, Gabriele, Nürnberg, born on 31 May 1972, as GbR (partnership under the civil code): "Brose Beteiligungs-GbR II", Coburg, contribution: 2,147,600.00 EUR Amended, now: Stoschek, Michael, Ahorn, born on 11 December 1947, contribution: 1,994,200.00 EUR Amended, now: Volkmann, Christine, Fürth, born on 12 April 1944, contribution: 1,994,200.00 EUR	increased: ecember 1947, (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 3382).	5
a) 17 Jan. 2005 Wirth	a) 28 Dec. 2004 Wirth	a) 23 July 2004 Wirth	6

თ	C)	_
	b) <u>Business address:</u> Max-Brose-Str. 2, 96103 Hallstadt	2
		ω
		4
c) By way of subrogation, the contribution has been reduced, now: limited partner: Stoschek, Michael, Ahorn, born on 11 December 1947, contribution: 767,010.00 EUR By way of subrogation, the contribution has been reduced, now: limited partner: Volkmann, Christine, Fürth, born on 12 April 1944, contribution: 767,010.00 EUR	C) The contribution has been increased, now: Ilimited partner: Volkmann, Christine, Fürth, born on 12 April 1944, contribution: 1,994,226.00 EUR The contribution has been increased, now: Ilimited partner: Stoschek, Michael, Ahorn, born on 11 December 1947, contribution: 1,994,226.00 EUR The contribution has been increased, now: Ilimited partner: Brose Beteiligungs-Kommanditgesellschaft, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 3382), contribution has been increased, now: Ilimited partner: Brose Beteiligungs-Kommanditgesellschaft II, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 4190), contribution: 2,147,628.00 EUR	5
a) 06 Nov. 2015 Sternadl	a) 05 Aug. 2009 Wirth	6

4
•

7		_
a) The company name has been changed, now: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Bamberg b) The registered office has been transferred, now: Bamberg Business address: Berliner Ring 1, 96052 Bamberg		2
b) The company name has been changed and the registered office has been transferred, now: personally liable partner: Brose Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Bamberg, Bamberg (Local Court of Bamberg, HRB 1517)		3
		4
	By way of subrogation, the following limited partner has joined the company: Brose Beteiligungs-Kommanditgesellschaft II, Coburg, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 4952), contribution: 2,454,432.00 EUR The company name has been changed, now: limited partner: Brose Beteiligungs-Kommanditgesellschaft III, Coburg, Coburg (Local Court of Coburg, HRA 4190), contribution: 2,147,628.00 EUR	5
a) 18 Febr. 2016 Sternadl		6

PATENT REEL: 041042 FRAME: 0855